

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional officer Digha Irrigation Sub-Division.

Ramnagar :: Purba Medinipur :: 721441

## Corrigendum no. 01

Corrigendum notice no. 01 for NIQ03/DISD Of 2018-19 circulated vide T.O. no. 258<sup>E</sup> dated 30.07.18.

In partial modification of the above N.I.T. the following changes have been made due to some unavoidable circumstances.

## Quotation Papers for Notice Inviting Quotation No.- 03/DISD OF 2018-19.

Sl. No. 1:Supplying and Installation of equipment (excluding Electrical works) for the proposed fountain (7m dia and 1.3m depth) including test &trial run and commissioning, all complete in the campus of Digha Irrigation Inspection Bunglow, Block-Ramnagar-I, P.S.-Digha, under Contai Irrigation Division, Contai, Purba Medinipur

SI. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1.	1" foam nozzle with SS304 body	as per requirement (Agency must specify the quantity required)			
2.	Adjustable ball joint with SS304 body				
3.	1.5" Gateway valve with gunmetal body	as per requirement (Agency must specify the quantity required)			
4.	UPVC white color (SCH:40) pipe and fittings				
				Total De	

SI. No. 2: Supplying of Electrical equipment and installation of the same, for the proposed fountain (7m dia and 1.3m depth) including fitting, fixing electrification, test & trial run and commissioning all complete, in the campus of DIgha Irrigation Inspection Bunglow Block-Ramnagar-I, P.S.-Digha, under Contai Irrigation Division, Contai, Purba Medinipur.

			Amount
s per requirement Agency must specify			
ne quantity required)			
	no.		
	no.		1
		no.	no.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Sub-Divisional Officer
Digha Irrigation Sub-Division
Ramnagar :: Purba Medinipur.

Memo no 270/1/6) Dated 06-08-18

Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to.:-

- The Executive Engineer, Contai Irrigation Division, Contai, Purba Medinipur.
- 2) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Contai / Egra / Etamogra Irrigation Sub-Division under Contai (I) Division.
- 3) Website of I&W Department.
- 4) Notice Board of this office.

Sub-Divisional Officer Digha Irrigation Sub-Division Ramnagar :: Purba Medinipur